

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## No. A-10011/29/2019-PPC

Dated: of Sept, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 3/4 12019-PPC

In supersession to all the earlier orders on the subject and in pursuance of DOP&T's OM no. 1/4/2009-IR dated 05.10.2009, the following officers shall henceforth function as Nodal CPIO, Central Public Information authorities and First Appellate Authorities of RTI matters related to Prasar Bharati Secretariat in terms of Section 5(1) and Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005,:-

(i) Nodal Central Public Information officers (CPIO) for Prasar Bharati Secretariat

SI.	Name	of	officer	and	Contact Details
No.	Designation				
1.	Shri	Ram	an K	umar,	Tel: 011 – 23118441, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,
	Director (Engg) (Parl/IR)			R)	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001

(ii) Central Public Information officers (CPIOs) and First Appellate Authorities for Prasar Bharati Secretariat:-

SI. No.	Name/Designation. of CPIO	Subject matter of Prasar Bharati	Name/Designation of First Appellate Authority
i.	Shri A K Srivastava, DDG (E) Tel: 011 – 23118567, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	IT & PP	Shri Avinash Agarwal, ADG (IT & PP) Tel: 011 – 23118416, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001
ii.	Shri Sanjay Prasad, DDG (E) Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	Marketing and Sales Division	Shri Ashok Gupta, ADG (Marketing) & ADG (Sales Division), East zone Tel: 011 – 23118813, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001
iii.	Shri Ranjan Gupta, PEX Tel: 011 - 23422033 Central Archives, Room No. 2 (GF), Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001	Central Archives	Shri Rehan Ahmed Warsi, Dy. Director General (Engg) Tel: 011 – 23421271, Room No-1 Ground Floor AkashvaniBhawan, New Delhi – 110001

Contd.../-

iv.	Shri Rajesh Chandra, Director (Engg)	GA-I	Shri G D Sharma, DDG (Admn) Tel: 011 – 23118811, Prasar	
	Tel: 011 – 23118436, Prasar Bharati		Bharati Secretariat,	
	Secretariat, Preser Phereti Heure, Conominue		Prasar Bharati House,	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001		Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	
٧.	Shri D.C. Shukla, Dir. (T)	Estate Matters Technical	Shri Deepak Joshi, DDG (IT/IR)	
v.	Tel: 011 – 23118406, Prasar Bharati	rechnical	Tel: 011 – 23118818, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	
	Secretariat,		Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus			
	Marg, New Delhi -110001			
vi.	Shri Raman Kumar, Director (Engg)	IR		
	Tel: 011 – 23118441, Prasar Bharati	Parliament	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG (Ops)	
	Secretariat,		Tel: 011 – 23118471, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001			
vii.	Smt. Madhavi Ravindranath, ADP	Programme	Prasar Bharati House,	
<b>•</b> 11.	Tel: 011 – 23118479, Prasar Bharati	Matters	Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	
	Secretariat,	mattero	110001	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus			
	Marg, New Delhi -110001			
viii.	Shri Rajeev Malhotra, DDA	Prasar Bharati		
	Tel: 011 – 23118417, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	Board Division		
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus	GA-II	Shri G D Sharma DDC (Adma)	
	Marg, New Delhi -110001	GA-II	Shri G D Sharma, DDG (Admn) Tel: 011 – 23118811, Prasar	
			Bharati Secretariat,	
			Prasar Bharati House,	
			Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -	
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	110001	
ix.	Shri Alok Kumar Sharma, DDE	PBRB	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG (Ops)	
	Tel: 011 – 23118410, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,		Tel: 011 – 23118471, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus		Prasar Bharati House,	
	Marg, New Delhi -110001		Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -	
			110001	
1999 - 1999		PPC	Shri Srideb Nanda, Director	
Χ.	Shri S K Verma, ASW (C)	Legal/	(Admn)	
	Tel: 011 – 23118524, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	Disciplinary proceeding/ICC	Tel: 011 – 23118401, Prasar Bharati Secretariat,	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus	matter &	Prasar Bharati House,	
	Marg, New Delhi -110001	Vigilance	Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -	
			110001	
xi.	Shri Harshit Kumar, Director (Engg)	Revenue Assurance & Billing Monitoring	Shri S.A. Tripathi, Dy. Director	
	Tel: 011 – 23118423, Prasar Bharati		General (Engg), RA&BM	
	Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Conornious		Tel: 011 – 23118423, Prasar	
	Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Monitoring	Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House,	
xii.	Shri Amit Sharma, Director (Engg)	Tariff &	Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -	
and a second	Tel: 011 – 23118516, Prasar Bharati	Costing/ B&R	110001	
	Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House,			
	Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -			
	110001			

Contd.../-

xiii.	Shri G.S. Kesarwani, Director (Engg) Tel: 011 – 23118402, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Tariff & Costing & B&R-I	Shri S.A. Tripathi, Dy. Director General (Engg), RA&BM Tel: 011 – 23118423, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001
xiv.	Shri A.P. Dubey, DDA Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Sports, PB Sectt	Shri Surender Singh, Dy. Director General (Engg), PB Sports Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001
XV.	Shri Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Director (Engg) Tel: 011 – 23118431, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110001	Budget	Shri C K Jain, Dy. Director General (Finance) Tel: 011 – 23118403, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -
xvi.	Shri B N Mahto, DDA Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Finance	110001
xvii.	Shri Pushp Prakash Pankaj, DDA Tel: 011 – 23118413, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001		
xviii.	Shri Rajesh Kumar Ojha, DD (Revenue) Tel: 011 – 23118414, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001	Accounting Policy & Tax	

2. The Office Order No. 303/2019-PPC dated 26.08.2019, vide which Ms. Sharmila, PEX has been nominated to function as the CPIO for programme matters, shall remain effective during the leave period of Ms. Madhavi Ravindranath i.e upto 13.09.2019.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

091 (Alok Kumar Sharma)

Dy. Director (Pers.)

Contd. 1-

То

- i. All concerned Officers
- Mi. Director (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website
- iii. Nodal CPIO, PBS
- iv. DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS

1 als

- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vi. Office Orders folder.

-3-

## Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer, CEO, PB
  PS to Member (Fin.), PB
  PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4) All Sections/Units, PBS